Appendix A

Salary Range

Class Number Class Description

Representative Hours

501 0404 Chief Investigator (DA) LEM 40
499 0437 Correctional Captain LEM 40
485 0419 Correctional Lieutenant LEM 40
469 0405 Senior Investigator (DA) LEM 40
499 0402 Sheriff's Captain LEM 40
479 0406 Sheriff's Lieutenant LEM 40
552 0400 Undersheriff LEM 40
407 0606 Accountant/Auditor | M&C 40
429 0606 Accountant/Auditor Il M&C 40
458 0199 ADA Coordinator M&C 40
427 0605 Administrative Analyst | M&C 40
458 0605 Administrative Analyst Il M&C 40
390 1115 Administrative Assistant/Deputy Clerk of the Board | M&C 40
410 1115 Administrative Assistant/Deputy Clerk of the Board II M&C 40
430 1115 Administrative Assistant/Deputy Clerk of the Board Il M&C 40
371 0166 Administrative Secretary M&C 40
484 0775 Administrative Services Manager M&C 40
435 0776 Administrative Services Officer M&C 40
458 0102 Administrative Support Manager to the BOS/Clerk of the Board M&C 40
470 0617 Airport Manager M&C 40
440 0439 Animal Control And Facilities Manager M&C 40
466 0624 Assistant Agricultural Commissioner/ Sealer Weights and Measures M&C 40
501 0646 Assistant Auditor-Controller M&C 40
501 0474 Assistant Chief Probation Officer M&C 40
455 0408 Assistant Coroner-Public Administrator M&C 40
580 0601 Assistant County Administrative Officer M&C 40
438 0109 Assistant County Clerk M&C 40
582 0603 Assistant County Counsel M&C 40
445 0104 Assistant County Payroll Services Manager M&C 40
512 0142 Assistant Dir. of Child Support Services M&C 40
504 0922 Assistant Dir. of Psychiatric Nursing M&C 40
577 0650 Assistant Director - Administration Health & Human Services M&C 40
577 0649 Assistant Director - Programs Health & Human Services M&C 40
524 0651 Assistant Director of Human Resources M&C 40
497 0655 Assistant Director of Library Services M&C 40
562 0616 Assistant District Attorney M&C 40
558 0625 Assistant Public Defender M&C 40
426 0677 Assistant Public Guardian M&C 40
501 0682 Assistant Treasurer & Tax Collector M&C 40
492 0303 Associate Engineer M&C 40
373 0223 Auditor-Controller Payroll Specialist | M&C 40
388 0223 Auditor-Controller Payroll Specialist || M&C 40
454 0117 Budget Specialist M&C 40
454 0608 Business Manager M&C 40
501 0198 CAO Project Manager M&C 40
519 838 Chief Building Official M&C 40
505 0368 Child Support Program Manager M&C 40
436 0680 Child Support Special Programs Coord. M&C 40
$130.42/hr 0942 Clinic Physician (extra help only) M&C 40
479 0663 Code Enforcement Manager M&C 40
491 0852 Compliance and Quality Assurance Administrator M&C 40
475 0107 County Payroll Services Manager M&C 40
494 0207 County Surveyor M&C 40
462 0759 Departmental Information Systems Supervisor M&C 40
494 0620 Deputy Assessor M&C 40
501 0618 Deputy Auditor-Controller M&C 40
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539
536
443
476
509
541
501
$11,877.21/mo
519
528
516
514
497
501
515
515
515
481
534
458
460
440
505
472
455
392
390
390
444
411
435
407
558
558
558
534
534
534
$95.98/hr
458
430
458
430
458
501
379
408
462
444
458
482
534
452
467
501
468
445
390

0931
0599
0600
0600
0600
0600
0438
0554
0315
0300
0307
0200
0301
0619
0510
0932
0508
0638
0662
0634
0119
0193
0851
0341
0202
0103
0167
0181
0253
0252
0184
0174
0544
0818
0545
0814
0817
0816
0840
0645
0697
0697
0684
0684
0702
0699
0699
0380
0417
0413
0644
0131
0289
0289
0289
0645
0482
0815

Deputy Branch Director

Deputy County Administrative Officer

Deputy County Counsel |

Deputy County Counsel Il

Deputy County Counsel IlI

Deputy County Counsel IV

Deputy Director - Sheriff's Administration

Deputy Health Officer

Deputy Planning Director

Deputy Public Works Director

Deputy Public Works Director - Environmental Services
Deputy Public Works Director — Facilities Management
Deputy Public Works Director - General Services
Development Assistance Manager

Director of Environmental Health

Director of Psychiatric Nursing

Director of Public Health Nursing

Economic Development Coordinator

Economic Development Director

Economic Development Specialist

Elections Manager

Emergency Services Manager

Employment and Training Manager

Environmental Permitting and Compliance Manager
Equipment Superintendent

Executive Assistant to the CAO

Executive Secretary

Executive Secretary-Children & Family Commission
Facility Maintenance Manager

Facility Maintenance Supervisor

Fiscal Officer

Fiscal Services Supervisor

Health & Human Services - Public Health Branch Director
Health & Human Services - Child Welfare Division Director
Health & Human Services - Mental Health Branch Director
Health and Human Services - Deputy Director-Employee Services
Health and Human Services - Deputy Director-Finance
Health and Human Services - Deputy Director-Information Services
Health Officer-Medical Director

Housing and Assistance Coordinator

Human Resources Analyst - Risk |

Human Resources Analyst - Risk Il

Human Resources Analyst |

Human Resources Analyst ||

Human Resources Project Manager

Human Resources Technician |

Human Resources Technician Il

Information Systems Supervisor

Investigator

Investigator (Code Enforcement)

IT Applications Analyst Supervisor

IT Division Director

IT Security Analyst |

IT Security Analyst ||

IT Security Analyst Il

IT Systems Supervisor

Juvenile Corrections Facility Manager

Legal Accounting Specialist

M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C

40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
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458
318
338
473
435
349
368
474
484
460
733
478
464
300
321
394
360
379
368
400
464
336
379
702
749
491
465
440
505
505
515
482
462
530
497
427
361
418
485
491
450
493
355
481
399
556
373
455
470
390
368
378
515
515
515
718
472
427

0683
0197A
01978

0134

0143

0139

0139

0652

0661

0344

0902

0905

0309

0169

0169

0118

0452

0452

0938

0941

0336

0151

0609

0937

0930

0687

0475

0425

0934

0747

0750

0146

0842

0512

0516

0195

0129

0221

0620

0700

0201

0210

0175

0605

0605

0598

0123

0539

0690

0138

0110

0685

0751

0928

0929

0924

0394

0295

Legal Analyst

Legal Office Assistant |

Legal Office Assistant Il

Legal Office Business Manager

Legal Office Services Manager

Legal Secretary |

Legal Secretary Il

Library Division Manager

Library Operations Manager
Manager-Clerk/Recorder's Office
Medical Director

Medical Records Manager

Natural Resources Planning Manager
Office Assistant |

Office Assistant Il

Office Services Supervisor

Paralegal |

Paralegal Il

Payroll/Personnel Specialist
Payroll/Personnel Supervisor

Permit Supervisor

Personnel Assistant

Personnel Technician
Physician/Psychiatrist
Physician/Psychiatrist (extra help only)
Policy and Legislative Manager (MSS)
Probation Division Director

Program Coordinator

Program Manager

Program Manager |

Program Manager Il

Public Education and Information Manager (MSS)
Public Guardian

Public Health Lab Director

Public Health Lab Manager

Public Information Specialist

Public Works Dispatcher

Purchasing Coordinator

Real Property Manager

Risk Manager

Road Superintendent

Roads Division Manager

Secretary

Senior Administrative Analyst

Senior Administrative Analyst Trainee
Senior Deputy County Counsel

Senior Fiscal Assistant

Senior Health Program Manager
Senior Human Resources Analyst - Risk
Senior Legal Secretary

Senior Office Assistant

Senior Payroll/Personnel Specialist
Senior Program Manager - Employment and Training Division
Senior Program Manager - Mental Health
Senior Program Manager - Public Health
Senior Psychiatrist

Senior Staff Services Manager

Sheriff's Public Information Specialist

M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C

40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
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371
427
458
460
462
384
558
558
400
482
445
473
399
399
399

0182
0729
0729
0396
0395
0389
0610
0364
0114
0681
0470
393
0674
0171
0672

SSB Secretary Il (MSS class)

Staff Services Analyst |

Staff Services Analyst I

Staff Services Analyst llI

Staff Services Manager

Staff Services Specialist
Supervising Attorney

Supervising Child Support Attorney
Supervising Legal Secretary
Supervising Planner

Supervising Probation Officer
Supervising Staff Services Analyst
Supervising Tax-Collector
Supervising Treasurer

Veterans Service Officer

M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C
M&C

40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40



