Salary Range	Class Number	Class Description	Representative	Hours
501	0404	Chief Investigator (DA)	LEM	40
499	0437	Correctional Captain	LEM	40
485	0419	Correctional Lieutenant	LEM	40
469	0405	Senior Investigator (DA)	LEM	40
499	0402	Sheriff's Captain	LEM	40
479	0406	Sheriff's Lieutenant	LEM	40
552	0400	Undersheriff	LEM	40
407	0606	Accountant/Auditor I	M&C	40
429	0606	Accountant/Auditor II	M&C	40
458	0199	ADA Coordinator	M&C	40
427	0605	Administrative Analyst I	M&C	40
458	0605	Administrative Analyst II	M&C	40
390	1115	Administrative Assistant/Deputy Clerk of the Board	M&C	4
410	1115	Administrative Assistant/Deputy Clerk of the Board II	M&C	4
430	1115	Administrative Assistant/Deputy Clerk of the Board III	M&C	40
371	0166	Administrative Secretary	M&C	4(
484	0775	Administrative Services Manager	M&C	40
435	0776	Administrative Services Officer	M&C	40
458	0102	Administrative Support Manager to the BOS/Clerk of the Board	M&C	4
470	0617	Airport Manager	M&C	4
440	0439	Animal Control And Facilities Manager	M&C	4
466	0624	Assistant Agricultural Commissioner/ Sealer Weights and Measures	M&C	4
501	0646	Assistant Auditor-Controller	M&C	4
501	0474	Assistant Chief Probation Officer	M&C	4
455	0408	Assistant Coroner-Public Administrator	M&C	4
580	0601	Assistant County Administrative Officer	M&C	4
438	0109	Assistant County Clerk	M&C	4
582	0603		M&C	4
445	0104	Assistant County County Payroll Sonices Manager	M&C	40
		Assistant County Payroll Services Manager	M&C	
512 504	0142 0922	Assistant Dir. of Child Support Services	M&C	4(
		Assistant Dir. of Psychiatric Nursing	M&C	4(
577	0650	Assistant Director - Administration Health & Human Services		4(
577	0649	Assistant Director - Programs Health & Human Services	M&C	4(
524	0651	Assistant Director of Human Resources	M&C	4(
497	0655	Assistant Director of Library Services	M&C	4(
562	0616	Assistant District Attorney	M&C	4(
558	0625	Assistant Public Defender	M&C	41
426	0677	Assistant Public Guardian	M&C	41
501	0682	Assistant Treasurer & Tax Collector	M&C	41
492	0303	Associate Engineer	M&C	41
373	0223	Auditor-Controller Payroll Specialist I	M&C	41
388	0223	Auditor-Controller Payroll Specialist II	M&C	41
454	0117	Budget Specialist	M&C	41
454	0608	Business Manager	M&C	40
501	0198	CAO Project Manager	M&C	40
519	838	Chief Building Official	M&C	40
505	0368	Child Support Program Manager	M&C	40
436	0680	Child Support Special Programs Coord.	M&C	40
\$130.42/hr	0942	Clinic Physician (extra help only)	M&C	4
479	0663	Code Enforcement Manager	M&C	4
491	0852	Compliance and Quality Assurance Administrator	M&C	4
475	0107	County Payroll Services Manager	M&C	40
494	0207	County Surveyor	M&C	40
462	0759	Departmental Information Systems Supervisor	M&C	4
494	0620	Deputy Assessor	M&C	40
501	0618	Deputy Auditor-Controller	M&C	40

539	0931	Deputy Branch Director	M&C	40
536	0599	Deputy County Administrative Officer	M&C	40
443	0600	Deputy County Counsel I	M&C	40
476	0600	Deputy County Counsel II	M&C	40
509	0600	Deputy County Counsel III	M&C	40
541	0600	Deputy County Counsel IV	M&C	40
501	0438	Deputy Director - Sheriff's Administration	M&C	40
\$11,877.21/mo	0554	Deputy Health Officer	M&C	40
519	0315	Deputy Planning Director	M&C	40
528	0300	Deputy Public Works Director	M&C	40
516	0307	Deputy Public Works Director - Environmental Services	M&C	40
514	0200	Deputy Public Works Director – Facilities Management	M&C	40
497	0301	Deputy Public Works Director - General Services	M&C	40
501	0619	Development Assistance Manager	M&C	40
515	0510	Director of Environmental Health	M&C	40
515	0932	Director of Psychiatric Nursing	M&C	40
515	0508	Director of Public Health Nursing	M&C	40
481	0638	Economic Development Coordinator	M&C	40
534	0662	Economic Development Director	M&C	40
458	0634	Economic Development Specialist	M&C	40
460	0119	Elections Manager	M&C	40
440	0193	Emergency Services Manager	M&C	40
505	0851	Employment and Training Manager	M&C	40
472	0341	Environmental Permitting and Compliance Manager	M&C	40
455	0202	Equipment Superintendent	M&C	40
392	0103	Executive Assistant to the CAO	M&C	40
390	0167	Executive Secretary	M&C	40
390	0181	Executive Secretary-Children & Family Commission	M&C	40
444	0253	Facility Maintenance Manager	M&C	40
411	0252	Facility Maintenance Supervisor	M&C	40
435	0184	Fiscal Officer	M&C	40
407	0174	Fiscal Services Supervisor	M&C	40
558	0544	Health & Human Services - Public Health Branch Director	M&C	40
558	0818	Health & Human Services - Child Welfare Division Director	M&C	40
558	0545	Health & Human Services - Mental Health Branch Director	M&C	40
534	0814	Health and Human Services - Deputy Director-Employee Services	M&C	40
534	0814	Health and Human Services - Deputy Director-Employee Services	M&C	40
534	0817	Health and Human Services - Deputy Director-Information Services	M&C	40
\$95.98/hr	0840	Health Officer-Medical Director	M&C	40
458	0645		M&C	40
		Housing and Assistance Coordinator		
430	0697	Human Resources Analyst - Risk I	M&C	40
458	0697	Human Resources Analyst - Risk II	M&C	40
430	0684	Human Resources Analyst I	M&C	40
458	0684	Human Resources Analyst II	M&C	40
501	0702	Human Resources Project Manager Human Resources Technician I	M&C	40
379	0699		M&C	40
408	0699	Human Resources Technician II	M&C	40
462	0380	Information Systems Supervisor	M&C	40
444	0417	Investigator	M&C	40
458	0413	Investigator (Code Enforcement)	M&C	40
482	0644	IT Applications Analyst Supervisor	M&C	40
534	0131	IT Division Director	M&C	40
452	0289	IT Security Analyst I	M&C	40
467	0289	IT Security Analyst II	M&C	40
501	0289	IT Security Analyst III	M&C	40
468	0645	IT Systems Supervisor	M&C	40
445	0482	Juvenile Corrections Facility Manager	M&C	40
390	0815	Legal Accounting Specialist	M&C	40

450	0000	Local Applicat	N40.C	40
458	0683	Legal Analyst	M&C	40
318	0197A	Legal Office Assistant I	M&C	40
338	0197B	Legal Office Assistant II	M&C	40
473	0134	Legal Office Business Manager	M&C	40
435	0143	Legal Office Services Manager	M&C	40
349	0139	Legal Secretary I	M&C	40
368	0139	Legal Secretary II	M&C	40
474	0652	Library Division Manager	M&C	40
484	0661	Library Operations Manager	M&C	40
460	0344	Manager-Clerk/Recorder's Office	M&C	40
733	0902	Medical Director	M&C	40
478	0905	Medical Records Manager	M&C	40
464	0309	Natural Resources Planning Manager	M&C	40
300	0169	Office Assistant I	M&C	40
321	0169	Office Assistant II	M&C	40
394	0118	Office Services Supervisor	M&C	40
360	0452	Paralegal I	M&C	40
379	0452	Paralegal II	M&C	40
368	0938	Payroll/Personnel Specialist	M&C	40
400	0941	Payroll/Personnel Supervisor	M&C	40
464	0336	Permit Supervisor	M&C	40
336	0151	Personnel Assistant	M&C	40
379	0609	Personnel Technician	M&C	40
702	0937	Physician/Psychiatrist	M&C	40
749	0930	Physician/Psychiatrist (extra help only)	M&C	40
491	0687	Policy and Legislative Manager (MSS)	M&C	40
465	0475	Probation Division Director	M&C	40
440	0425	Program Coordinator	M&C	40
505	0934	Program Manager	M&C	40
505	0747	Program Manager I	M&C	40
515	0750	Program Manager II	M&C	40
482	0146	Public Education and Information Manager (MSS)	M&C	40
462	0842	Public Guardian	M&C	40
530	0512	Public Health Lab Director	M&C	40
497	0516	Public Health Lab Manager	M&C	40
427	0195	Public Information Specialist	M&C	40
361	0129	Public Works Dispatcher	M&C	40
418	0221	Purchasing Coordinator	M&C	40
485	0620	Real Property Manager	M&C	40
491	0700	Risk Manager	M&C	40
450	0201	Road Superintendent	M&C	40
493	0210	Roads Division Manager	M&C	40
355	0175	Secretary	M&C	40
481	0605	Senior Administrative Analyst	M&C	40
399	0605	Senior Administrative Analyst Trainee	M&C	40
556	0598	Senior Deputy County Counsel	M&C	40
373	0123	Senior Fiscal Assistant	M&C	40
455	0539	Senior Health Program Manager	M&C	40
470	0690	Senior Human Resources Analyst - Risk	M&C	40
390	0138	Senior Legal Secretary	M&C	40
368	0110	Senior Office Assistant	M&C	40
378	0685	Senior Payroll/Personnel Specialist	M&C	40
515	0751	Senior Program Manager - Employment and Training Division	M&C	40
515	0928	Senior Program Manager - Mental Health	M&C	40
515	0929	Senior Program Manager - Public Health	M&C	40
718	0924	Senior Psychiatrist	M&C	40
472	0394	Senior Staff Services Manager	M&C	40
427	0295	Sheriff's Public Information Specialist	M&C	40
		•		•

371	0182	SSB Secretary II (MSS class)	M&C	40
427	0729	Staff Services Analyst I	M&C	40
458	0729	Staff Services Analyst II	M&C	40
460	0396	Staff Services Analyst III	M&C	40
462	0395	Staff Services Manager	M&C	40
384	0389	Staff Services Specialist	M&C	40
558	0610	Supervising Attorney	M&C	40
558	0364	Supervising Child Support Attorney	M&C	40
400	0114	Supervising Legal Secretary	M&C	40
482	0681	Supervising Planner	M&C	40
445	0470	Supervising Probation Officer	M&C	40
473	393	Supervising Staff Services Analyst	M&C	40
399	0674	Supervising Tax-Collector	M&C	40
399	0171	Supervising Treasurer	M&C	40
399	0672	Veterans Service Officer	M&C	40